505496570 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5543374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIO IWASE	10/21/2008
ROBERT J. TAYLOR	10/05/2008
TIECHENG ZHAO	09/30/2008
VIKRAM SIMHA	10/03/2008
MOTOAKI SAITO	10/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERARECON, INC.
Street Address:	2955 CAMPUS DRIVE #325
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12196099
Application Number:	16159653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 9850642

Email: patents@dougweller.com

Correspondent Name: DOUG WELLER

Address Line 1: 1832 ROSEMARY DRIVE
Address Line 4: GILROY, CALIFORNIA 95020

Tatal Alla alama anta a C	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Weller/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WELLER, REG. NO. 30506
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3163

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 049297 FRAME: 0406

505496570



PATENT REEL: 049297 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 6188P045
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Akio Iwase, Motoaki	Saito, Robert J. Taylor, Tiecheng Zhao,
and Vikram Simha	5
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>TeraRecon, Inc.</u>	
	of Dolawara
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, et	tc.)
having a principal place of business at 2955 Campus Driv	ve #325, San Mateo, California 94403,
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto	r and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may
WORKFLOW TEMPLATE MANAGEMENT FOR MED	DICAL IMAGE DATA PROCESSING,
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	vn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh	Assignee to insert below the application en known.]
United States Patent Application Number 12/196,099	filed_August 21, 2008,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, receptatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Unany of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and from the filing of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on iginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execu provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, receipatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assists representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent provements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said a legal representatives; and	atives, to carry out in good faith the intent ate all provisional applications, non- ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, and Assignee, its successors, and Assignee, its successors, asid Assignee, its successors, are arotection for said inventions or rovements, and all applications for patents

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Der 11 , 20 28	Signature
	Akio Iwase
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20 Date	Signature
Date	Motoaki Saito
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Robert J. Taylor Printed/Typed Name
	Filited/Typed Name
, 20 Date	Signature
	Tiecheng Zhao
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Cionatura
Date	Signature
	Vikram Simha
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
(408) 720-8300

	. 20	
Date		Signature
		Akio Iwase Printed/Typed Name
		Printed/Typed Name
1 ber 20	, 20 <u>°°</u>	filli Sode.
Date		Signature
		Motoaki Saito
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	***************************************
Date		Signature
		Robert J. Taylor
		Printed/Typed Name
	_, 20	
Date		Signature
		Tiecheng Zhao
		Printed/Typed Name
	_, 20	
Date		Signature
		Vikram Simha
		Printed/Typed Name
		Assignment Document Return Address:
		Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFM 1279 Oakmead Parkway
		Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

	, 20	·
Date		Signature
		Akio Iwase
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Motoaki Saito
		Printed/Typed Name
15	_, 20 <u>08</u> _	432/
Date		Signature
		Robert J. Taylor
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Tiecheng Zhao
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date	,	Signature
		Vikram Simha
		Printed/Typed Name
	· i	Assignment Document Return Address:
		BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
		1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
		(408) 720-8300

- 2 -

	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Akio Iwase
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Motoaki Saito
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Robert J. Taylor Printed/Typed Name
2pt. 30	20.00	
Date	, 20 <u>_0\$</u> _	Signature
		Tiecheng Zhao
		Printed/Typed Name
D-1-	, 20	Signature
Date		·
		Vikram Simha Printed/Typed Name
		,
		Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN 1279 Oakmead Parkway
		Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Robert J. Taylor Printed/Typed Name
	00	, interest of the second of th
Date	, 20	Signature
		Akio Iwase
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Motoaki Saito
/_		Printed/Typed Name
/ <u>/3</u> Date	_, 20 <u>08</u>	Signature
		Vikram Simha
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature
		Tiecheng Zhao
		Printed/Typed Name
		Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLF
		1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
		(408) 720-8300